

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194- 2433590, 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu) Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in,Email: coejakbopeeblg59@gmail.com



Subject:-

Mopping up round of counselling (physical) of NEET UG, 2018.

Notice No.067-BOPEE of 2018 Dated 02-08-2018

In amplification of Notification No. 084-BOPEE of 2018 dated 01-08-2018, it is hereby notified for the willing and eligible candidates that they can also register themselves for counselling on 3rd and 4th August, 2018 in the BOPEE Office. Such candidates, who cannot physically attend the counselling on 5th of August, 2018 for any reason, can contact the BOPEE Office, Srinagar/Jammu through their registered mobile number. They can also deposit their preference form also in advance on 3rd and 4th August, 2018.

Errors & Omissions Excepted.

Prof. (Dr.) B. L. Gupta 8 118 Controller of Examinations

Dated: 02-08-2018

J&K BOPEE

No. BOPEE/Exam-UG-12/2018 Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor.

2. Principal Secretary & Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department

3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department.

4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.

- 5. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 6. Director, SKIMS.
- 7. Principal, GMC, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 8. Principal/Director, ASCOMS, Jammu.
- 9. Principal, GDC, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 10. Principal, IDS, Sehora, Jammu.
- 11. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu each having large circulation.
- 12. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu.
- 13. PS to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 14. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 15. Incharge I.T. Section, BOPEE for uploading on the website.